2024

Little Miss Annie Oakley & Little Mister Buffalo Bill Annie Oakley Festival Pageant

Wednesday, July 24, 2024 at 5:00 PM Annie Oakley Festival, Darke County Fairgrounds Registration is at 4:30 PM or application can be mailed in Registration fee - \$15.00 non-refundable

Child must be between the ages of 3-5 years old by or on July 24, 2024. The child does NOT need to reside in Darke County to be eligible to compete.

Please have your child at the contest location (Miss Annie Oakley Shooting Area), by 4:45 PM on July 24, 2024. The contest will begin at 5:00 PM. Contestants are encouraged to wear Annie Oakley or Buffalo Bill attire and will be judged accordingly. The winners will be required to be in the parade on Saturday, July 27th.

There will also be a Most Photogenic Contest. Please include a 5 x 7 or smaller photograph with no enhancements with your application and entry fee. Please make sure the picture is labeled with your child's name and address. Your picture will be returned at the time of the contest. Contestants will be judged on originality of attire outfit appropriate to Annie/Bill theme, personality, poise, and stage presence. All Judge's decisions are final and will not be questioned.

A truck will be provided for the 1st Place Little Miss Annie Oakley and 1st Place Little Mr Buffalo Bill, as well as the Most Photogenic. All other contestants are welcomed and encouraged to be in the parade also, but parents will need to provide their own transportation. (Instructions will be given as to what time you will need to arrive at the staging area for the parade and what number position you will be in the parade)

Please return the application page with entry fee (\$15.00) (make checks payable to: Annie Oakley Committee) to: Annie Oakley Committee, PO BOX 129, Greenville OH 45331, or bring with you to the contest on July 24, 2024

PRIZES WILL BE AWARDED FOR FIRST AND SECOND PLACE FOR BOTH LITTLE MISS ANNIE OAKLEY AND LITTLE MR BUFFALO BILL

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Marla at

<u>Marla@annieoakleyfestival.org</u> or call 937-417-1365. For more information, please go to our website: <u>www.annieoakleyfestival.org</u>.

2024

Little Miss Annie Oakley & Little Mister Buffalo Bill Annie Oakley Festival Pageant

, desire for my daughter/son,,
enter the 2024 Little Miss Annie Oakley or 2024 Little Mister Buffalo Bill contest. My child
neets the age required. My child will be available for appearances with proper notice,
eginning July 24, 2024, and will end when the 2025 Little Miss and Mister are awarded. I also
gree to abide by the rules, procedures and decisions set forth by the Annie Oakley Committee
order for my child to be a contestant as provided on the application.
also release all photographs of my child to be used for advertisement, publication, presentation reproduction whether given to or taken during the 2024 Festival by Committee Photographer and release claims of monetary funds, prizes and events created by said photographs. arent/Guardian signature
IAME OF CHILD: AGE: BIRTHDATE:
ARENTS' NAMES:
DDRESS:

Please return the application page with entry fee (\$15.00) (make checks payable to: Annie Oakley Committee) to: Annie Oakley Committee, PO BOX 129, Greenville OH 45331, or bring with you to the contest on July 24, 2024

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Marla at

<u>Marla@annieoakleyfestival.org</u> or call 937-417-1365. For more information, please go to our website: <u>www.annieoakleyfestival.org</u>.